
COKER (307) -vs- USC Aiken (6-4)
12/16/22 at Aiken, S.C. (Convocation Center)

 
 

 
 
COKER 55

USC Aiken 63

Date: 12/16/22
Time: 5:30 p.m.
Attendance: 231
Site: Aiken, S.C. (Convocation Center)
Referees: Kristie Weed; Steve Edwards; Chad Tucker

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
COKER 11 14 10 20 55
USC Aiken 16 8 15 24 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Richardson,Hope * 26 6-7 0-0 3-4 2-5 7 2 0 7 3 0 15
11 Keesling,Abigail * 38 2-8 0-3 4-4 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 8
02 Wasswa,Mya * 31 2-4 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 4 0 0 1 2 4
24 Knight,Kristynn * 24 1-4 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 4
03 Demeritte,Valicia * 17 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 6 0 1 4
22 Rodriguez,Dominique 18 3-8 0-2 3-4 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 0 9
14 Lambert,Dasia 22 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
10 Jackson,Diamond 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
20 Etheredge,Malayziah 10 1-6 0-1 1-2 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 3
23 McClure,Haley 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
00 Tillman,Shawntenna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Whaley,Janae 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-50 0-8 13-17 8-21 29 19 5 19 4 4 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-3   0.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-1   0.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
3rd Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 0-1   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 21-50   42.0 % 0-8   0.0 % 13-17   76.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 1 2nd-01:37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jentri Worley * 31 3-13 0-6 8-10 3-4 7 1 1 2 0 2 14
23 Delaney Trushel * 38 4-6 3-5 2-4 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 0 13
41 Annalise Malone * 32 6-11 0-0 1-1 4-8 12 3 0 5 0 1 13
12 Emily Trushel * 23 4-8 1-3 2-2 2-2 4 3 1 1 0 0 11
11 Hailey Unger * 26 2-11 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 2 3 2 0 3 5
15 Madison Williams 26 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
25 Marta Rivera 16 1-6 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 4 0 2 1 0 2
32 Kelsie Woodard 8 0-2 0-0 2-2 3-2 5 1 0 4 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 5-16 16-21 18-23 41 14 9 16 1 8 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 2-4   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
2nd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 0-3   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 2-6   33.33 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 21-59   35.6 % 5-16   31.3 % 16-21   76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 7
Largest Lead: 10 4th-
00:15



1st Box Score
COKER 11

USC Aiken 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Richardson,Hope 15 5-5 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 2 0 11
11 Keesling,Abigail 19 0-1 0-1 4-4 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
2 Wasswa,Mya 15 1-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2
24 Knight,Kristynn 16 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
3 Demeritte,Valicia 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 1 2
22 Rodriguez,Dominique 8 1-3 0-1 2-2 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 0 4
14 Lambert,Dasia 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Jackson,Diamond 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Etheredge,Malayziah 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 McClure,Haley 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Tillman,Shawntenna 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Whaley,Janae 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-23 0-4 9-11 3-10 13 7 3 8 3 2 25
34.8 % 0.0 % 81.8 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jentri Worley 13 0-5 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 0 1 2
23 Delaney Trushel 18 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
41 Annalise Malone 17 4-6 0-0 1-1 3-5 8 1 0 4 0 1 9
12 Emily Trushel 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Hailey Unger 16 2-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 5
15 Madison Williams 11 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
25 Marta Rivera 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 2 0 0 2
32 Kelsie Woodard 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-27 2-7 4-5 8-14 22 8 2 12 0 3 24
33.3 % 28.6 % 80.0 %



2nd Box Score
COKER 14

USC Aiken 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
1 Richardson,Hope 11 1-2 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 6 1 0 4
11 Keesling,Abigail 19 2-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
2 Wasswa,Mya 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 1 2
24 Knight,Kristynn 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
3 Demeritte,Valicia 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 0 2
22 Rodriguez,Dominique 10 2-5 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
14 Lambert,Dasia 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
10 Jackson,Diamond 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 4
20 Etheredge,Malayziah 5 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
23 McClure,Haley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Tillman,Shawntenna 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Whaley,Janae 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-27 0-4 4-6 5-11 16 12 2 11 1 2 30
48.1 % 0.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Jentri Worley 18 3-8 0-3 6-8 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 1 12
23 Delaney Trushel 20 2-2 2-2 2-4 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 8
41 Annalise Malone 15 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 1 0 0 4
12 Emily Trushel 13 4-6 1-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 11
11 Hailey Unger 10 0-5 0-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 2 0
15 Madison Williams 15 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
25 Marta Rivera 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0
32 Kelsie Woodard 4 0-1 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-32 3-9 12-16 10-9 19 6 7 4 1 5 39
37.5 % 33.3 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: COKER Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken
MISS 3PTR by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI
09:16 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

MISS JUMPER by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 08:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI

08:41 MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI
REBOUND DEF by DEMERITTE,VALICIA --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,HOPE(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:31 2-3 H 1
ASSIST  by KEESLING,ABIGAIL --

08:09 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TRUSHEL,DELANEY(in the paint)
07:51 FOUL  by TRUSHEL,EMILY

TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 07:49
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 07:37

07:32 TURNOVER  by MALONE,ANNALISE
TURNOVER  by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 07:12

07:00 TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI
MISS JUMPER by WASSWA,MYA 06:43

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE
06:35 MISS JUMPER by UNGER,HAILEY

BLOCK  by WASSWA,MYA 06:35
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN --
TURNOVER  by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 06:28
SUB IN by LAMBERT,DASIA 06:28
SUB OUT by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 06:28

06:17 MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 06:13

06:13 STEAL  by MALONE,ANNALISE
06:07 MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI

-- REBOUND OFF by TRUSHEL,EMILY
06:03 MISS JUMPER by TRUSHEL,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ANNALISE
06:02 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)

FOUL  by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 06:02
06:02 2-8 H 6 GOOD FT by MALONE,ANNALISE
06:02 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON
06:02 SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA
06:02 SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE
06:02 SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,EMILY

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,HOPE(in the paint) 05:49 4-8 H 4
05:29 MISS LAYUP by UNGER,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,HOPE --
MISS JUMPER by LAMBERT,DASIA 05:18

-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,MARTA
05:03 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,MARTA

SUB IN by MCCLURE,HALEY 05:03
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 05:03
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 05:03
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 05:03
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:53

04:52 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
04:45 4-11 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by UNGER,HAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 04:19 6-11 H 5
04:01 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:57 SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE
03:57 SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY
03:57 SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI



03:57 SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 03:38
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE --

03:32 FOUL  by UNGER,HAILEY
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 03:32 7-11 H 4
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 03:32 8-11 H 3

03:19 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA
-- REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ANNALISE

03:15 8-13 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MCCLURE,HALEY 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE
02:49 8-15 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by UNGER,HAILEY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 02:36
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 02:36
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,HOPE 02:36
SUB OUT by WASSWA,MYA 02:36
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,HALEY 02:36

02:36 SUB IN by WOODARD,KELSIE
02:36 SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA
02:22 TURNOVER  by WOODARD,KELSIE
02:09 FOUL  by WOODARD,KELSIE

GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 02:09 9-15 H 6
MISS FT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,KELSIE
02:09 SUB IN by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
02:09 SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY
01:48 MISS JUMPER by TRUSHEL,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,HOPE --
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,HOPE(in the paint) 01:30 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN --
FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 01:15

01:15 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,MADISON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:15 11-16 H 5 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,MADISON
SUB IN by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 01:15
SUB OUT by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 01:15
MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,DASIA 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:44 TURNOVER  by MALONE,ANNALISE

MISS JUMPER by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE

00:04 MISS JUMPER by WOODARD,KELSIE
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,HOPE --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: COKER Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 10:00
SUB IN by LAMBERT,DASIA 10:00
SUB OUT by WASSWA,MYA 10:00
SUB OUT by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 10:00

09:47 TURNOVER  by WORLEY,JENTRI
SUB IN by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 09:47
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 09:47
MISS JUMPER by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by UNGER,HAILEY
09:12 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE

BLOCK  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 09:12
-- REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ANNALISE

09:03 MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



TURNOVER  by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 08:49
08:48 STEAL  by WORLEY,JENTRI

FOUL  by LAMBERT,DASIA 08:44
08:44 11-17 H 6 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI
08:44 11-18 H 7 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI
08:34 FOUL  by WORLEY,JENTRI

GOOD FT by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 08:34 12-18 H 6
GOOD FT by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 08:34 13-18 H 5

08:24 TURNOVER  by TRUSHEL,EMILY
08:24 FOUL  by TRUSHEL,EMILY

SUB IN by WASSWA,MYA 08:24
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DASIA 08:24

08:24 SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA
08:24 SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by WASSWA,MYA(in the paint) 08:09 15-18 H 3
08:09 FOUL  by MALONE,ANNALISE

MISS FT by WASSWA,MYA 08:09
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:48 15-20 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by UNGER,HAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by DEMERITTE,VALICIA(in the paint) 07:17 17-20 H 3
06:59 TURNOVER  by UNGER,HAILEY

STEAL  by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 06:58
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 06:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE
06:25 17-22 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RIVERA,MARTA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
TURNOVER  by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 05:54

05:53 STEAL  by UNGER,HAILEY
05:50 MISS JUMPER by UNGER,HAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,JENTRI
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 05:45
SUB IN by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 05:45
SUB IN by MCCLURE,HALEY 05:45
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 05:45
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 05:45
SUB OUT by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 05:45

05:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON
05:45 SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY

FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 05:35
05:15 TURNOVER  by MALONE,ANNALISE
05:02 FOUL  by RIVERA,MARTA

GOOD FT by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 05:02 18-22 H 4
GOOD FT by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 05:02 19-22 H 3

05:02 SUB IN by WOODARD,KELSIE
05:02 SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE
04:45 MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI

-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,MARTA
04:38 MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,KELSIE
04:25 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
04:25 SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE
04:25 SUB OUT by WOODARD,KELSIE
04:19 TURNOVER  by MALONE,ANNALISE

MISS JUMPER by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by RIVERA,MARTA

03:42 MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,HALEY --
MISS 3PTR by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 03:25
REBOUND OFF by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE --
MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI



FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 03:20
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 03:20
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 03:20

03:20 SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY
03:20 SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI

FOUL  by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 02:58
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,HOPE 02:58
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,HALEY 02:58

02:53 MISS JUMPER by UNGER,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by RIVERA,MARTA

02:51 TURNOVER  by RIVERA,MARTA
MISS JUMPER by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 02:27
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,HOPE --
GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDSON,HOPE(in the paint) 02:24 21-22 H 1

02:07 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE
BLOCK  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 02:07
REBOUND DEF by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH --
GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,HOPE 01:37 23-22 V 1
ASSIST  by KEESLING,ABIGAIL --

01:15 23-24 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WASSWA,MYA 00:50

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE
00:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 00:45
SUB OUT by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 00:45

00:45 SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI
00:45 SUB IN by WOODARD,KELSIE
00:45 SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA
00:45 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON
00:22 TURNOVER  by WOODARD,KELSIE

STEAL  by WASSWA,MYA 00:20
00:04 FOUL  by UNGER,HAILEY

GOOD FT by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 00:04 24-24
GOOD FT by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 00:04 25-24 V 1

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: COKER Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken
09:35 MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI

-- REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,JENTRI
09:27 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE

-- REBOUND OFF by WORLEY,JENTRI
09:25 25-26 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 09:00
08:52 TURNOVER  by UNGER,HAILEY

STEAL  by WASSWA,MYA 08:51
GOOD LAYUP by WASSWA,MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:49 27-26 V 1

08:40 MISS JUMPER by UNGER,HAILEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:38 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON
08:38 SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY

TURNOVER  by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 08:23
08:21 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MADISON
08:18 MISS JUMPER by WORLEY,JENTRI

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB IN by MCCLURE,HALEY 08:17
SUB OUT by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 08:17

08:06 27-28 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,HOPE 07:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:35 FOUL  by TRUSHEL,EMILY



07:29 FOUL  by MALONE,ANNALISE
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 07:29 28-28
GOOD FT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 07:29 29-28 V 1

07:29 SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY
07:29 SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,EMILY
07:17 MISS JUMPER by UNGER,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,HOPE --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 07:14

07:13 STEAL  by UNGER,HAILEY
07:09 29-30 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by UNGER,HAILEY
MISS JUMPER by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE
06:31 MISS LAYUP by UNGER,HAILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by UNGER,HAILEY
06:16 29-32 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,MADISON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 05:58
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 05:58
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 05:58

05:58 SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA
05:58 SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE

SUB IN by LAMBERT,DASIA 05:48
SUB OUT by MCCLURE,HALEY 05:48
FOUL  by MCCLURE,HALEY 05:43

05:33 FOUL  by RIVERA,MARTA
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 05:13

05:12 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,MADISON
FOUL  by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 05:07

05:07 29-33 H 4 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI
05:07 29-34 H 5 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53
04:53 SUB IN by WOODARD,KELSIE
04:53 SUB OUT by WORLEY,JENTRI

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 04:40
REBOUND OFF by RICHARDSON,HOPE --
GOOD TIPIN by RICHARDSON,HOPE(in the paint) 04:36 31-34 H 3

04:16 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,MADISON
03:43 MISS LAYUP by RIVERA,MARTA

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,KELSIE
FOUL  by WASSWA,MYA 03:41

03:41 31-35 H 4 GOOD FT by WOODARD,KELSIE
03:41 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by WOODARD,KELSIE
03:41 SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE
03:41 SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA

TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 03:32
FOUL  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 03:32

03:32 SUB IN by WORLEY,JENTRI
03:32 SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY
03:21 TURNOVER  by WOODARD,KELSIE

GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 03:04 33-36 H 3
02:48 TURNOVER  by WOODARD,KELSIE

MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 02:37
-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE

02:25 MISS JUMPER by WOODARD,KELSIE
BLOCK  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 02:25

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODARD,KELSIE
02:23 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 02:17



SUB OUT by WASSWA,MYA 02:17
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 01:59

01:47 TURNOVER  by MALONE,ANNALISE
STEAL  by LAMBERT,DASIA 01:46
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by WOODARD,KELSIE
01:32 MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI

REBOUND DEF by KEESLING,ABIGAIL --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,HOPE 01:07

01:05 33-39 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
01:05 SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY
01:05 SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA
01:05 SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE
01:05 SUB OUT by WOODARD,KELSIE

SUB IN by JACKSON,DIAMOND 00:32
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 00:32

00:32 SUB IN by WOODARD,KELSIE
00:32 SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,EMILY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:22
00:22 SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY
00:22 SUB OUT by WOODARD,KELSIE

MISS JUMPER by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 00:11
REBOUND OFF by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN --
GOOD JUMPER by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN(in the paint) 00:09 35-39 H 4

00:03 MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI
-- REBOUND OFF by UNGER,HAILEY

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: COKER Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: USC Aiken
SUB IN by LAMBERT,DASIA 10:00
SUB IN by YARO,MARIAM 10:00
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 10:00
SUB OUT by WASSWA,MYA 10:00
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 10:00
SUB OUT by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by RIVERA,MARTA
10:00 SUB OUT by MALONE,ANNALISE

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DIAMOND 09:48
09:29 35-41 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by TRUSHEL,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by UNGER,HAILEY
MISS JUMPER by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 09:05

09:05 BLOCK  by RIVERA,MARTA
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,EMILY

08:58 MISS JUMPER by RIVERA,MARTA
REBOUND DEF by LAMBERT,DASIA --

08:49 FOUL  by RIVERA,MARTA
MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 08:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 08:49 36-41 H 5
SUB IN by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 08:49
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 08:49

08:37 36-43 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by WORLEY,JENTRI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 08:26
08:25 STEAL  by UNGER,HAILEY
08:22 MISS LAYUP by UNGER,HAILEY

REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE --
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DIAMOND(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:15 38-43 H 5
ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE --



07:52 MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DIAMOND --

07:49 FOUL  by RIVERA,MARTA
SUB IN by JACKSON,DIAMOND 07:49
SUB IN by WASSWA,MYA 07:49
SUB OUT by YARO,MARIAM 07:49
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 07:49

07:49 SUB IN by MALONE,ANNALISE
07:49 SUB OUT by RIVERA,MARTA

MISS JUMPER by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 07:25
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DIAMOND --
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,DIAMOND(in the paint) 07:23 40-43 H 3

07:01 MISS 3PTR by UNGER,HAILEY
-- REBOUND OFF by MALONE,ANNALISE

06:56 MISS JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE
-- REBOUND OFF by TRUSHEL,EMILY

06:54 40-45 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by TRUSHEL,EMILY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:26

06:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MADISON
06:26 SUB OUT by UNGER,HAILEY

GOOD JUMPER by KEESLING,ABIGAIL(in the paint) 06:21 42-45 H 3
06:06 42-47 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by TRUSHEL,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
TURNOVER  by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 05:47

05:46 STEAL  by WORLEY,JENTRI
05:40 42-50 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

-- ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 05:16 44-50 H 6

04:58 44-52 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by MALONE,ANNALISE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

GOOD JUMPER by LAMBERT,DASIA 04:29 46-52 H 6
ASSIST  by JACKSON,DIAMOND --
FOUL  by WASSWA,MYA 03:58

03:58 MISS FT by WORLEY,JENTRI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:58 46-53 H 7 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI
SUB IN by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 03:58
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,HOPE 03:58
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DASIA 03:58
SUB OUT by DEMERITTE,VALICIA 03:58

03:58 SUB IN by WOODARD,KELSIE
03:58 SUB OUT by TRUSHEL,EMILY
03:42 FOUL  by MALONE,ANNALISE

MISS FT by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 03:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 03:42 47-53 H 6
SUB IN by LAMBERT,DASIA 03:42
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIAMOND 03:42

03:42 SUB IN by TRUSHEL,EMILY
03:42 SUB OUT by WOODARD,KELSIE
03:28 MISS 3PTR by WORLEY,JENTRI

REBOUND DEF by KEESLING,ABIGAIL --
MISS JUMPER by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 03:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,EMILY
03:01 47-56 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by WORLEY,JENTRI
GOOD LAYUP by LAMBERT,DASIA(in the paint) 02:39 49-56 H 7

02:16 MISS 3PTR by TRUSHEL,EMILY
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,HOPE --
GOOD LAYUP by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH(in the paint) 01:56 51-56 H 5

01:46 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,MADISON
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,MADISON



SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 01:41
SUB IN by JACKSON,DIAMOND 01:41
SUB OUT by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 01:41
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,HOPE 01:41
FOUL  by LAMBERT,DASIA 01:26
FOUL  by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 01:14

01:14 MISS FT by WORLEY,JENTRI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:14 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI
SUB IN by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 01:14
SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 01:14
MISS 3PTR by LAMBERT,DASIA 01:06
REBOUND OFF by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH --
MISS JUMPER by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MALONE,ANNALISE
00:52 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL  by WASSWA,MYA 00:52
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 00:52
SUB IN by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA 00:52
SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 00:52
SUB OUT by ETHEREDGE,MALAYZIAH 00:52
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DASIA 00:52
SUB OUT by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 00:52
FOUL  by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 00:46

00:46 51-58 H 7 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI
00:46 51-59 H 8 GOOD FT by WORLEY,JENTRI

MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 00:31
-- REBOUND DEF by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

FOUL  by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 00:26
00:26 MISS FT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:26 51-60 H 9 GOOD FT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:26
SUB IN by MCCLURE,HALEY 00:26
SUB IN by LAMBERT,DASIA 00:26
SUB IN by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 00:26
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DIAMOND 00:26
SUB OUT by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA 00:26
SUB OUT by WASSWA,MYA 00:26
MISS 3PTR by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by WORLEY,JENTRI
00:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WASSWA,MYA 00:17
SUB IN by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA 00:17
SUB IN by WHALEY,JANAE 00:17
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 00:17
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DASIA 00:17
SUB OUT by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 00:17

00:17 SUB IN by UNGER,HAILEY
00:17 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,MADISON

FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE 00:15
00:15 51-61 H 10 GOOD FT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY
00:15 MISS FT by TRUSHEL,DELANEY

REBOUND DEF by MCCLURE,HALEY --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:14
SUB IN by LAMBERT,DASIA 00:14
SUB IN by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 00:14
SUB IN by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 00:14
SUB OUT by WASSWA,MYA 00:14
SUB OUT by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA 00:14
SUB OUT by WHALEY,JANAE 00:14
GOOD JUMPER by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 00:09 53-61 H 8



00:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by WASSWA,MYA 00:09
SUB IN by WHALEY,JANAE 00:09
SUB IN by TILLMAN,SHAWNTENNA 00:09
SUB OUT by LAMBERT,DASIA 00:09
SUB OUT by KEESLING,ABIGAIL 00:09
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,KRISTYNN 00:09
FOUL  by WASSWA,MYA 00:08

00:08 53-62 H 9 GOOD FT by TRUSHEL,EMILY
00:08 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by TRUSHEL,EMILY

GOOD JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 00:02 55-63 H 8


